115www.pfaff-silberblau.com
4
Contents
4 Bevel gear boxes 115-131
4.1 Structural configurations 116-117
4.1.1 K...13 range 117
4.1.2 NORMA range 117
4.1.3 KA and KV range 117

4.4.2  Configurations K…13 range
4.4.3  Order code K…13 range
Ordering designation:
       1         -    2   - 3 -   4   -     5
Knnn .13-n :n-n-nn-nnnn
Example: K25.13-2:1-C-B6-1000
1. Product designation/size: e. g. K25.13,
2. Ratio: 1:1; 2:1; 3:1
 (for KV 60.13 1:1; 1,5:1; 2:1; 3:1; 4:1; 5;1)
3. Design: A; B; C; D; E; F; G; H
4. Mounting positions: B3; B8; B6; B7; V5; V6
5. Input speed n1
4.4.1 Mounting positions K…13 range
Oil fill port and breather Oil fill port and breather
Oil fill port and breather Oil fill port and breather
Oil drain port
Oil fill port and breather
Oil drain port
Oil drain port
Oil drain port
Oil drain port
Oil drain port
Breather
Oil fill port
Bevel gear boxes
To process orders correctly we need to know the mounting position and configuration of the bevel gear box in addition to the
type of gear box and ratio.
130
4
4.5 Ordering details for KA / KV and NORMA
To process orders correctly we need to know the mounting position and configuration of the bevel gear box in addition to the
type of gear box and ratio.
4.5.2 Configurations KA / KV and NORMA range
Configurations G and H only for KA and KV range.
Bevel gear boxes Bevel gear boxes
4.5.1 Mounting positions KA / KV and NORMA range
Oil fittings
Oil fittings Oil fittings
Oil fittings
Oil fittings Oil fittings
Oil fittings
131www.pfaff-silberblau.com
4
4.5 Ordering details for KA / KV and NORMA
1. Product designation/size: e. g. NM0, NM2
2. Ratio: 1:1
3. Design: A; B; C; D; E; F
4. Shaft configuration
 L = through shaft
5. Tolerance class: 0 = Torsional play max. 15 angular minutes
6. Mounting position: B3; B8; B6; B7; V5; V6; B9
7. Output speed n2
4.5.3 Order code NORMA range
Ordering designation:
 1 -   2  - 3   -4-5- 6 -      7
NMn-1:1-n-L-0-nn-nnnn
Example: NM2-1:1-E-L-0-B3-1500
1. Product designation/size: e. g. KV 120, KA 9
2. Ratio: 1:1; 1,5:1; 2:1; 3:1; 4:1; 5:1; 6:1
3. Design: A; B; C; D; E; F; G; H
4. Shaft configuration
 L   = through shaft
 H  = output-side hollow shaft
 FH = flange with input-side hollow shaft
5. Tolerance class: 0 = Torsional play max. 15 angular minutes
6. Mounting position: B3; B8; B6; B7; V5; V6; B9
7. Output speed n2
8. Option mounting brackets: Al
4.5.4 Order code KA and KV range
Ordering designation:
        1       -    2   - 3  -  4     -5-   6   -       7       -   8
Knnnn-n:n-n-nn -0- nn-nnnn-nn
Example: KV260-3:1-C-0-B3-500
Bevel gear boxes
132
4
Application example
Manufacturer’s illustration:
SBS Bühnentechnik GmbH
Multi-screw lifting system
(HSE high performance
worm gear screw jacks)
with safety device accord-
ing to BGV C1 (VBG 70)
for adjusting hall platforms
in the Culture Centre in
 Frankfurt/Oder.
Synchronization is effected
by means of bevel gear
 boxes and connecting
shafts.
Manufacturer’s illustration:
SBS Bühnentechnik GmbH
Multi-screw lifting system
for adjusting hall platforms